Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No. Resolution honoring <i>Frank Aguillon</i> for his many years of service to the community while serving on the
Veterans Cemetery Citizens Advisory Committee and the Monterey County Military & Veterans Advisory Commission)
WHEREAS , <i>Frank Aguillon</i> of Castroville is an Army veteran who served in World War II and the Korean War; and,
WHEREAS , <i>Frank Aguillon</i> has worked tirelessly to bring a veterans cemetery to the former Ft. Ord so that members of all branches of the military could have a place to be laid to rest together; and,
WHEREAS , <i>Frank Aguillon</i> is a quiet, unassuming individual, a patriot, and leader of various Castroville veteran's organizations and his community at large; and,
WHEREAS , <i>Frank Aguillon</i> served on the Veterans Cemetery Citizens Advisory Committee for many years and always provided positive input and intense interest in the evolution of the State Cemetery; and,
WHEREAS , <i>Frank Aguillon's</i> presence will be missed and we applaud his involvement and support of our Monterey County Veterans.
NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Monterey County Board of Supervisors does hereby convey their most sincere gratitude to <i>Frank Aguillon</i> for his many years of service to Monterey County and the community of Castroville.
PASSED AND ADOPTED on this 6th day of November 2012, upon motion of Supervisor by
the following vote, to-wit:
AYES: NOES: ABSENT:
I, Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book for the meeting on
Dated: Gail T. Borkowski Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, County of Monterey, State of California.
By

Deputy